CH \$265.00 3180043

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PEAPACK-GLADSTONE BANK		08/09/2017	ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICSH HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	32 Avenue of the Americas, 22nd Floor	
Internal Address:	c/o Industrial Color, Inc.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3180043	IMPACT DIGITAL
Registration Number:	3854403	FILESOCIETY
Registration Number:	4225857	GEDI GLOBALEDIT DESKTOP INTEGRATOR
Registration Number:	3197759	GLOBAL EDIT
Serial Number:	86076185	GLOBALEDIT
Registration Number:	3764529	IC LAB MASTERPRINT
Registration Number:	3764530	IC LAB MASTERPRINT
Registration Number:	3571999	GLOBALVAULT
Registration Number:	3207715	INDUSTRIAL COLOR
Registration Number:	3207716	INDUSTRIAL COLOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125778994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129025200

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0673

900417254

Address Line 4: Chica	ago, ILLINOIS 60661	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207605-91/TM release	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Wing	
SIGNATURE: /DAW/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Trademark Release (Industrial Color)_V_1#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Release (Industrial Color)_V_1#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Release (Industrial Color)_V_1#page3.tif		
source=Trademark Release (Industrial Color)_V_1#page4.tif		

source=Trademark Release (Industrial Color)_V_1#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0674

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of August 9, 2017 (this "Release"), is made by PEAPACK-GLADSTONE BANK (the "Secured Party"), in favor of ICSH HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), and the Subsidiaries of Holdings (together with Holdings, the "Grantors"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated October 9, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5643/0200, as security for the payment and performance of all Obligations, the Grantors granted to the Secured Party, for itself and the benefit of the Secured Party, a security interest in all of the following then owned or at any time thereafter acquired or existing (collectively, the "Released Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "Trademarks"), excluding only United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant, attachment or enforcement of a security interest therein would, under applicable federal law, impair the registrability of such applications or the validity or enforceability of registrations issuing from such applications;
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

WHEREAS, the Grantors has requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in all of the Grantors right, title or interest in or to the Released Trademarks Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and any lenders for which the Secured Party, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, and at the Holders sole cost and expense, hereby terminates,

TRADEMARK REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0675 cancels and releases its security interest in all of the Holders right, title and interest in or to the Released Trademarks Collateral, including the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, and any and all right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the Released Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

The Secured Party authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

The validity, interpretation and enforcement of this Release and any dispute arising out of the relationship between the parties hereto, whether in contract, tort, equity or otherwise, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Agreement.

Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic transmissions (including .pdf file) shall be effective as delivery of an original signature.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0676

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PEAPACK-GLADSTONE BANK. as

By: Name: PATRICK R. BROCKER
Title: Sen wor Managing D. rector

REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0677

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Owner	APPLICATION / TRADEMARK	Serial Number / Registration Number	Filing Date / Registration Date
Millennium Management, Inc.	IMPACT DIGITAL	3180043	12/5/2006
	property party (Mex. 1994)		
Industrial Color, Inc.	FILESOCIETY	3854403	9/28/2010
Industrial Color, Inc.	GEDI GLOBAL EDIT DESKTOP INTEGRATOR (APPLICATION)	4225857	10/16/2012
Industrial Color, Inc.	GLOBALEDIT	3197759	1/9/2007
Industrial Color, Inc.	GLOBALEDIT	86076185	9/26/2013
7 1 1 1 2 1	TO THE STATE OF TH		
Industrial Color Productions, Inc.	IC LAB MASTERPRINT	3764529	3/23/2010
Industrial Color Productions, Inc.	IC LAB MASTERPRINT	3764530	3/23/2010
Industrial Color Productions, Inc.	GLOBAL VAULT	3571999	2/10/2009
Industrial Color Productions, Inc.	INDUSTRIAL COLOR	3207715	2/13/2007

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0678

Industrial Color	INDUSTRIAL COLOR	3207716	2/13/2007
Productions,			
Inc.			